
Trainers Prepared to Teach  
“Interpreting for Prenatal Genetics”  

 
The following interpreter trainers have received six hours of preparation by the author of the course. No warranty is made by the 
American College of Medical Genetics and Genomics about any given instructor’s skills. When hiring a trainer, please follow 
standard contracting procedures.  
 

Name Based in  Email address: 
1. Aldana, Emma Springfield, MA ealdana@cooleydickinson.org  

2. Aviles, Maria Elena Waltham, MA maviles@franciscanchildrens.org  

3. Baer, Alexandra Manchester, NH abaer@ascentria.org    

4. Baldan, Alessandro  Houston, TX Alessandro.baldan@gmail.com  

5. Balistreri, Rosanna San Diego, CA Rosanna@reach-diversity.com  

6. Bonthrone, Waleska Austin, TX wbonthrone@spanishforallaustin.com  

7. Bredlau, Beth Madison, WI BBredlau@uwhealth.org  

8. Cruz, Gricelle Amherst, MA Michari43@hotmail.com  

9. Esparza, Nancy Boynton Beach, FL nancy.k.esparza@gmail.com  

10. Fernandez-Ellauri, Sylvana VA sf4cp@uvahealth.org 
11. Fleming, Rebeccah New Orleans, LA rebeccahfleming@gmail.com  

12. Freitag, Edward W. Simsbury, CT efreitag@ititranslates.com  

13. Garcia, Edgardo West Texas egarcia@stratusvideo.com  

14. Higginbotham, Manuel Texas, willing to train in Ohio mhlanguageservices@gmail.com  

15. Juarez, Sarah Durham, NC juarezs@durhamtech.edu  

16. Kirby, Silvana Pittsfield, MA skirby@berkshirelm.com or interpretertrainer08@gmail.com 

17. Koene, Piet Des Moines, IA koene@nwciowa.edu  

18. Kolbeck, Melina Plano, TX melina.kolbeck@childrens.com  
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Name Based in  Email address: 
19. Muñoz Orians, Leda Arlington, MA ledamunozorians@gmail.com  

20. Nosamiefan, Imina Boston, MA info@interpretertrainer.com  

21. Paulson, Denise Tiverton, RI dcames13@gmail.com 

22. Peinado, Cynthia Nashville, TN cynthia.peinado@vanderbilt.edu  

23. Renna, Marcela Kansas City, MO mar@marcelarenna.com  

24. Rivera, Alma DC area Almarivera1@verizon.net  

25. Robles, Lily  North Texas Lilianapolanco82@yahoo.com  

26. Rutherford, Mateo C. San Francisco Mateo.Rutherford@UCSF.edu  

27. Vann, Isabella Philadelphia, PA ivann@pasioncondal.com  

28. Vazquez, Jesús Dallas, TX jesus.vazquez@childrens.com    
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